

Complaint Case No.335C of 1998(CIS Reg. no. 113/15)

CNR No. : WBHW04-001040-2015

Order dated: 08/05/25

Today is fixed for E/R of W/A.

No E/R of W/A is received.

A resolution is passed by Local Bar Association requesting the Ld. Courts "not to pass any adverse order" due to demise of Ld. Advocate Sushanta Banerjee.

In view thereof, the case is adjourned.

Fix 14.10.2025 for E/R of W/A.

BC II to comply the previous order.

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah
(J.O. Code WB 01022)